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GENERAL FUND PROJECTIONS

FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11
Revised Budget Projection

Est. Revenue $598.47 M $616.01 M
Est. Expenditures 598.47 M 616.01 M

Est. Fiscal Gap $-0- $-0-
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BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS

•State revenue based on Joint 
Legislative Education Task Force 
(JLETF) Third Year

•Negotiated & pending wage/salary 
increases

•Utility, contracts & supply cost 
increases

•PERS/TRS rates

•Transportation increase (COLA)
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FY2010-2011 BUDGET-ALL FUNDS

General $616,010,000

Food Service 17,809,900

Debt Service 87,423,992

Local/State/Fed. Grants           67,200,000

TOTAL $788,443,892

FY 2010-11 Budget
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FOOD SERVICE FUND

FY2010-2011:  $17,809,900

•Self-supporting fund
•No increase in breakfast and 

lunch full price meals 
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DEBT SERVICE FUND
FY2010-2011:  $87,423,992

•No School bonds in April 2010 

•Paying off  $49.52M in 2009-2010

•Includes anticipated sale of  
$20M of  authorized unsold 
bonds
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LOCAL/STATE/FED GRANTS FUND

FY2010-2011:  $67,200,000

Success increasing state and 
federal grant income continues
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FUNDING SOURCES -General Fund

Local Taxes, 
31.37%

Other Local, 1.00%
State, 64.83%

Federal, 2.48%

Fund Balance, 
0.32%

General Fund FY2010-2011:  $616,010,000
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WHERE DOES THE MONEY GO?

Purchased Services
7.69%

Benefits
34.02%

Salaries
54.89%

Supplies
2.00%

Other
0.52%

Capital Outlay
0.88%

General Fund –
FY2010-2011
$616,010,000 10



WHERE DOES THE MONEY GO?

Other Instructional
-Gifted 1.01%
-ELL Program 2.18%
-Native Education .09%
-Charter Schools 2.98%
-Rentals 0.15%
-Instructional Support 4.74%

Other Support
-Districtwide 1.50%
-Ops/Maintenance 4.63%
-Transportation 3.36%

Total FY2010-2011:  $616,010,000

Special Education
18.14%

Other Instructional
11.15%

Other Support
9.49%

General Admin
2.54%

Elementary Schools
28.83%

Middle Schools
11.09%

High Schools
18.76%
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TOTAL FTE STUDENTS

1)  Includes only those students requiring the highest level of services and self-contained students.  
There are more than 9,500 students served by Special Services and Special Education.

3,752

21,806

7,057

14,489

1,176

3,657

22,671

7,315

14,578

1,117

0 5,000 10,000 15,000 20,000 25,000

Kindergarten

Grades 1-6

Grades 7-8

Grades 9-12

Special Ed (1)

2009-2010 FY2010-2011

Total FTE 
Students

2010-2011:  
49,338 

2009-2010:  
48,280
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BUDGET DEVELOPMENT

• Assembly Guidance

• Community input
– Community Forums
– Advisory group feedback (MECAC, SAB, etc.)
– Suggestions via Web site and e-mails

• Staff input
– Suggestion forms
– Web site
– E-mail

• Administrative Recommendations
– All areas scrutinized
– 4% reductions from each department 13



FEE INCREASES

FY 2010-2011
Music Instrument Fee $40/instrument N/C
Summer School K-8 $85/course N/C
Summer School 9-12 $90/course N/C
Middle level activity fees $80 to $85/activity
High school activity fees $160 to 

$165/activity
Family cap for activity fees $330 to $335
High school parking fees $50/semester  N/C
Facility Rental Fees
*N/C = no change

Under Review
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FY2010-2011 UNCERTAINTIES

•Contract negotiations

•Assembly action

•Identification of possible shared           
services and/or assuming cost 
of Muni functions

•Legislative action

•Rate increase notification from 
outside agencies

•Fluctuation of oil prices

•Economic issues 15



SUMMARY

•Much input into budget 
development

•Reductions required from 
all departments

•Focus on core mission

•Could not cut without affecting 
classroom
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